

FA461326Q1014 SAPR Security Refresh

Site Visit Questions

Cameras:

Question: Do the cameras need any detection settings such as being able to recognize people or objects?

Answer: *Detection settings are not necessary.*

Question: Does the camera in the conference room need to be removed?

Answer: *Yes, please remove the extra camera that is in the conference room.*

Question: Do you want a camera view of the bathroom/ storage section of the basement?

Answer: *No, that view is not needed.*

Question: Do the cameras need to be any special color?

Answer: *No, color is irrelevant.*

Question: Do the cameras need to have night vision?

Answer: *It is not required, but can be an option.*

Question: Do the camera displays need to be in color or black and white?

Answer: *Color is preferred.*

Question: Do you want the cameras to be fixed in one direction or with the capabilities to move around and zoom in and out for the live feed?

Answer: *Camera can be fixed in one direction. Pan, tilt, and zoom capabilities are not necessary.*

Monitors:

Question: Does the basement need monitors?

Answer: *No, monitors are not needed in the basement.*

Door Sensors:

Question: Will the door sensors need to connect to Security Forces?

Answer: *No, the sensors do not need to connect to Security Forces.*

Question: Are the motion detection sensors in the basement operational?

Answer: *No, the motion detection sensors are not operational.*

Question: Do you want motion detection?

Answer: *Yes, it would be nice to have an alert on the screen that there is motion somewhere.*

Question: Will the use of Wireless Door Sensors with 2-5 years battery life be acceptable or will we be hard wiring the Door sensors into the existing infrastructure, or building the end to end and will the door sensors be read from specific access/ monitoring points?

Answer: *We would like the door sensors to be wired. There is no specific monitoring point, but we would like some sort of notification on the monitors if it is possible.*

Miscellaneous:

Question: Where do we want the network closet?

Answer: *There is a Communications Room in the basement that we will use as the network closet. The contractor will need to supply support for whatever equipment they are installing.*

Question: How is the cabling going to get into the Comm Room?

Answer: *We have permission from Base Cabling to use the hole in the wall that is already being used in order to get into the Comm Room. Specifics beyond that will be up to the contractor.*